1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY			03-26-1999	COMMERCE emark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip H. Salvatori	PERMITERS OF	2. Nam HEWLE Legal D 3000 H	10099805 ETT-PACKARD COMPANY Department, M/S 20BN Hanover Street to, CA 94304	80449-1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?Yes	_X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
_			Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 11/2/98; 11/2/98; 11/5	5/98; 11/5/98			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new appli	cation, execu	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/188,471 Date Filed: 11	/9/98			
Ac	dditional numb	ers attached	? <u>NO</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3000 Minuteman Road, MS 170 Andover, MA 01810		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
B/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000026 082025 09188471		8. Deposit	Account Number: 08-2025	
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	he foregoing ir	nformation is	true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a
Gloria Abbasciano	Horia a	Masas	Mar 18, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature		Date	
	f pages including	cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Da Natio	t at :		
Mail document to be recorded with required	missioner of P Box A	nformation t	o: rademarks	

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0728 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

P. O. Box 10301

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980449-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CARRYING CASE FOR DEF	IBRILLATOR			
Filing date:	-9.99	Serial No.:	09/1880	t71
and the invention(s) and continuations-in-part (C-I-P' Letters Patent, and any and may be granted thereon or Patent.	's), divisionals, and (d all Letters Patent of	renewals of and sul the United States a	bstitutes for said ap and of countries fore	oplication for said ign thereto which
I/we additionally author be held and enjoyed by HP the term or terms for whice fully and entirely as the sa transfer not been made;	⁾ , its successors, assi ch said Letters Paten	igns, nominees or le it respectively may	gal representatives, be granted, reissued	to the full end of d or extended, as
AND I/we hereby cover that I/we have not execute covenant and agree that I/deliver all such papers as improvement(s), said application approved invention(s) or improved invention(s) or improved in a said invention(s) or improved in a said invention(s) or improved in a said invention(s) or improved invention(s) or improved invention(s) or improved invention application and invention in a said invention i	ed and will not exect we will, each time a may be necessary cation and said Lette we agree to community agree to exect with the said applications, to make all HP, its successors, and benefit, proper partied the expenses whi	ute any agreement in request is made, and or desirable to per ers Patent, to HP, in it is a to HP, or to to HP,	in conflict herewith, nd without undue defect the title to saits successors, assing a nominee, all knowetters Patent, to tend divisionals, continuity and legal representations, or is all invention(s) or is all without the said invention(s).	, and I/we further elay, execute and id invention(s) or gns, nominees or n facts respecting stify in any legal inuations, C-I-P's generally to do ves to obtain and improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authors States and any official of a patents on applications as a and all Letters Patent for subject the United States which may accordance with the terms	any country or countr aforesaid, to issue to aid invention(s) or im be issued and gran	ries foreign to the U HP, as assignee of aprovement(s), inclu	nited States whose the entire right, title ding any and all Let	duty it is to issue and interest, any ters Patent of the
I/we further authorize application now identified be shall have been made know	by the attorney dock	et number and title	set forth above as nd Trademark Office	soon as the same
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's Typed Name: Phillip H.	Salvatori	Date Applica	tion Signed: 11.2-	98
State of Oregon)			
County of Washington) ss.:)			
Before me this 2 day of personally known or proved to rinstrument of assignment to be his	me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared Ph factory evidence to be	the person who acknow	
	N N	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE BALL OTARY PUBLIC-OREGON OMMISSION NO. 053826 ISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2000	Notary Public My commission expires	May 7, 2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we bereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):
MANNIN X	Date Assignment Signed: 11/2/98
Inventor's alguature (Seal)	Date Addigniment digned.
Inventor's Typed Name: Martin John Maiers	Date Application Signed: 1//2/95
State of Oragon	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
County of Washington	
Before me this A day of NOU 1998, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sationstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL CEAL	Notary Public Ball
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTIME BALL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 053826 MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAY 7, 20	My commission expires: May 7, 2000
Inventor's Sighature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: //-5 - 98
Inventor's Typed Name: Stephen V. Cooper	Date Application Signed: 11-5-98
State of OREGON	
County of YAMFILL) ss.:	
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared Stephen V. Cooper who is sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL C. ARTHUR BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 055887 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 4 2000	Notary Public My commission expires: A. & J., Zooo
Jonathan New Andrew nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 11-5-98
nventor's Typed Name: Jonathan Neal Andrews	Date Application Signed: 11-5-98
itate of ぐにをめい)	
County of YAMHILL)	
Before me this 5 THay of November , per ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared Jonathan Neal Andrews who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	asserty structure to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL C. ARYHUR BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 055887 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 4. 2000	Notary Public My commission expires: AUL 4, ZCOO

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2